

Ref no: 051150517
From: Public
Date: 15/05/17
Subject: Hotels

REQUEST

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

1. The total amount spent by St Helens and Knowsley Hospitals NHS Trust on temporarily accommodating patients in hotels in the following calendar years: 2014, 2015, and 2016.
2. The name of each hotel used by St Helens and Knowsley Hospitals NHS Trust to temporarily accommodate patients in the following calendar years: 2014, 2015, and 2016.

Please provide figures for each hospital operated by St Helens and Knowsley Hospitals NHS Trust, and list the total amount spent per hotel. For the sake of clarity, I have provided a mocked-up example of an ideal response to this request. Please use it as a guideline when formatting your response.

Year	Hospital	Hotel	Total cost
2014	Hospital 1	Premier Inn	£1,292
	Hospital 2	Ibis	£1,824
2015	Hospital 1	Premier Inn	£1,318
	Hospital 2	Ibis	£929
	Hospital 2	Travelodge	£602

RESPONSE

1. 0
2. n/a